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COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – April 2018 
 

Ward Project 
 

Ward 
Allocation 
2018/2019 

Project  
Approvals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned 

(since April 
2018) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle Town End Farm Residents Association – 
Purchase of equipment to deliver Karate and 
Dance sessions 

 

£800 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 £800 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£9,200 

Fulwell Roker Flower Club – Contribution towards  room 
hire, demonstrators fees and travel – (Joint 
application with St Peters Ward) 

 

£500 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£500 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£9,500 

Redhill 
No applications received for approval April 2018 

 
 

   

   
£10,000 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£10,000 

Southwick 
 No applications received for approval April to 2018 

 
 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£10,000 

St Peter’s 37th Brownies – Contribution towards a Brownie 
residential trip to Duke’s House 

 
£750 

   

 Roker Methodist Church – Purchase & 
Installation of loop hearing system 

 
£1,000 

   

 St Andrews Sea Scouts – Purchase and 
replacement of buoyancy aids 

 
£867.50 

   

 Roker Flower Club - Contribution towards  room 
hire, demonstrators fees and travel – (Joint 
application with Fulwell Ward) 

 

£500 

   

  
Total 

 
£10,000 

 
£3,117.50 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£6,882.50 

 
Totals 

 
 

 
£50,000 

 
£4,417.50 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£45,582.50 
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