## COMMUNITY CHEST 2018/2019 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - April 2018

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2018/2019	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2018)	Balance Remaining
Castle	Town End Farm Residents Association – Purchase of equipment to deliver Karate and Dance sessions		£800			
	Total	£10,000	£800	£0	£0	£9,200
Fulwell	Roker Flower Club – Contribution towards room hire, demonstrators fees and travel – (Joint application with St Peters Ward)		£500			
	Total	£10,000	£500	£0	£0	£9,500
Redhill	No applications received for approval April 2018					
		£10,000	£0	£0	£0	£10,000
Southwick	No applications received for approval April to 2018					
	Total	£10,000	£0	£0	£0	£10,000
St Peter's	<b>37th Brownies</b> – Contribution towards a Brownie residential trip to Duke's House		£750			
	Roker Methodist Church – Purchase & Installation of loop hearing system		£1,000			
	St Andrews Sea Scouts – Purchase and replacement of buoyancy aids		£867.50			
	Roker Flower Club - Contribution towards room hire, demonstrators fees and travel – (Joint application with Fulwell Ward)		£500			
	Total	£10,000	£3,117.50	£0	£0	£6,882.50
Totals		£50,000	£4,417.50	£0	£0	£45,582.50